# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM761343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHEN BOOKEYS TECHNOLOGY INC		10/13/2022	Corporation:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pujiang Zhengwu E-Commerce Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Rm 304,No. 55,Qinglongdian Area,Houjiang Village,Huangzhai Town,Pujiang County,	
City:	Jinhua, Zhejiang	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	321000	
Entity Type:	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6496783	MNBX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

atkins1711@gmail.com Email: Correspondent Name: CHEN KAIXIANG Address Line 1: 1156 S Saint Paul St.

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN KAIXIANG
SIGNATURE:	/CHEN KAIXIANG/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MNBX ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0887

900725859

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	SHENZHEN BOOKEAS LE	
	(name of assign	or)
Of RM-C206, ANJUNDA	DASHA, NO.29, JINHUA RD, FUBA	O ST, FUTIAN DISTRICT, SHENZHEN,
<b>GUANGDONG CHINA 51</b>		
	(address)	
Owns Trademark Regist	ration Number # <u>6496783</u>	
Word Mark	MNB	3X
Whereas	Pujiang Zhengwu I	E-Commerce Co., Ltd.
	(name of assig	gnee)
Of <u>Rm 304,No. 55,Qingle</u> CHINA 321000	ongdian Area,Houjiang Village,Hua	ingzhai Town,Pujiang County, Jinhua, Zhejiang
	(address)	
Trademark by the Assign wares or services associantly the services associantly the services as a service and the services are services as a service and the services are services as a service as a service and the services are services as a service as a	nor, and the goodwill of the busine ated with it, to hold unto the Assig deration of the payment of one do pt, sufficiency and adequacy of wh	ether with the benefit of any use of the ess relations to the Trademark and to the gnee absolutely.  Illar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable lich is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assigno registrations, together w of the business relations	r's entire right, title and interest in vith (i) the benefit of any use of the to the Trademark and to the war ereafter due or payable to Assigno	rs and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and to the Trademark application and/or e Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill es or services associated with it, (iii) all income or with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold
CHEN (Signature of assignor);	lent	2077-10-13 Date of Execution
Name and Titlelof signat if assignor is a corporati		
n assignor is a corporati	UII .	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007868 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 10/16/2022